

# Request title: Security Services Contract

---

Date of Response: 21<sup>st</sup> December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## Request and reply

Please can you email me with the following information:

1. Do you have contract in place for manned security guarding?  
Security Services are in house on a 24hr x 365 basis with occasional non-NHS staff to support the service on an ad-hoc basis. A contract is in place to provide a security service to the Trust's dedicated Park and Ride service 5 days per week.
2. If so, when was it awarded and renewal date?  
Park and Ride contract was awarded in 2014 and is due for renewal in 2017.
3. Does it or any other contract have a specific provision for 1:1 care, bed watch (specialling) services?  
No.
4. How much did the trust spend on 1:1 care (bed watch or specialling) within the last 12 months?  
These are services that are provided by nursing staff and are not documented as separate to their duties, therefore, this information is not recorded.
5. Can you please provide the name and contact details for the procurement officer in charge of any such contract.  
Mrs Penny Hilton.